medical profession hospitals, service com­
panies, industry, governmental oragniza.t1ons, 
and other agencies interested in respiratory 
therapy. 

The Association has shown a steady and 
continuous growth since its inception in 1947 
with the current membership in excess o! 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) throughout 
the United States and its possessions. To 
assist in meeting the needs of therapists at 
the local level, the Association ls organized 
into 49 chartered affiliates at the state level 
who hold monthly meetings to discuss educa­
tional topics relating to the practice of res­